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=======================================================================
0rder  1
  1   534 Taygan Henry           Pitreavie AC           1:06.95    9

Event 5  Women Under 17 300 Meter Hurdles A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points

Edinburgh Athletic Club
SCOTTISH WOMEN'S ATHLETIC LEAGUE MATCH 1

Results

Event 2  Women 400 Meter Hurdles A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points

  6   308 Morgan Robertson       Forth Valley             53.06    3

Event 6  Women Under 17 300 Meter Hurdles B
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   717 Leah Keisler           Team West                47.26    9

=======================================================================
  1   707 Rachel Callan          Team West                45.90    9
  2   181 Emma Barclay           Aberdeen AC              46.83    7
  3   448 Imogin Lewis           Lothian                  48.47    6
  4   203 Eilidh MacIntyre       Edinburgh AC             49.99    5
  5   506 Skye Marshall          Pitreavie AC             52.82    4

0rder  1     Wind: -3.2
  1   898 Zoe Douglas            VP Glasgow               14.54    9
  2   781 Emily Williams         Team West                14.96    7
  3   639 Erin Lee               Tayside & N,E Fife       15.20    6
  4   278 Jedidah Ajala          Edinburgh AC             15.23    5
  5   521 Jaime-Lee Adie         Pitreavie AC             15.31    4

  2   180 Shannon Brown          Aberdeen AC              50.59    7
  3   245 Maddie Wilson          Edinburgh AC             52.47    6

Event 7  Girls Under 13 100 Meter Sprint A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================

0rder  1     Wind: -4.6
  1   228 Charlotte Smart        Edinburgh AC             15.33    9
  2   893 Zoe Loughrey           VP Glasgow               15.74    7
  3   580 Niamh Stephen          Pitreavie AC             15.76    6
  4   669 Cora McMaster          Tayside & N,E Fife       15.85    5
  5   783 Erin McKay             Team West                16.12    4

  6   369 Mia Sokoluk            Forth Valley             16.02    3
  7   157 Ellis Rochford         Aberdeen AC              17.57    2

Event 8  Girls Under 13 100 Meter Sprint B
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================

0rder  1     Wind: -2.2
  1   530 Rebecca Grieve         Pitreavie AC             12.94    9
  2   163 Tamsin Fowlie          Aberdeen AC              13.25    7
  3   873 Evie Greig             VP Glasgow               13.29    6
  4   367 Kirsten Bowie          Forth Valley             13.38    5
  5   720 Angelica Mayer         Team West                13.40    4

  6   370 Ellie Candlish         Forth Valley             16.86    3
  7   168 Ava Brooks             Aberdeen AC              18.06    2

Event 9  Girls Under 15 100 Meter Sprint A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================

  6   620 Eve Garry              Tayside & N,E Fife       13.42    3



=======================================================================
0rder  1     Wind: -3.4
  1   593 Sophie Wallwork        Pitreavie AC             13.22    9
  2   312 Ella Watson            Forth Valley             13.96    7
  3   619 Katie Clark            Tayside & N,E Fife       14.26    6
  4   878 Lara Storrie           VP Glasgow               14.53    5

  7   249 Marissa Maclean        Edinburgh AC             13.66    2

Event 10  Girls Under 15 100 Meter Sprint B
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points

0rder  1     Wind: -2.5
  1   742 Alyson Bell            Team West                12.71    9
  2   865 Ellie Davidson         VP Glasgow               13.48    7
  3   467 Elena Clark            Lothian                  13.59    6
  4   347 Lucy More              Forth Valley             13.69    5
  5   162 Iona Brodie            Aberdeen AC              13.74    4

  5   251 Anise Macaulay-Orr     Edinburgh AC             14.75    4
  6   746 Emily Waltson          Team West                15.19    3

Event 11  Women Under 17 100 Meter Sprint A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================

=======================================================================
0rder  1     Wind: -4.7
  1   743 Kate Beel              Team West                13.94    9
  2   488 Rachel Johnstone       Lothian                  13.95    7
  3   165 Sadie Marr             Aberdeen AC              14.12    6
  4   203 Eilidh MacIntyre       Edinburgh AC             14.45    4.50

  6   613 Aislynn Crichton       Tayside & N,E Fife       13.82    3
  7   286 Skye Waugh             Edinburgh AC             13.89    2
  8   570 Sophie Bath            Pitreavie AC             14.80    1

Event 12  Women Under 17 100 Meter Sprint B
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================
0rder  1     Wind: NWI
  1   132 Roisin Harrison        Aberdeen AC              12.40    9
  2   645 Andrea Goodman         Tayside & N,E Fife       12.72    7
  3   205 Ellie O'Hara           Edinburgh AC             12.97    6
  4   815 Robyn Taylor           VP Glasgow               13.15    5

  4   869 Aimee Hendry           VP Glasgow               14.45    4.50
  6   371 Sophie Williams        Forth Valley             14.93    3
  7   573 Lauren Blair           Pitreavie AC             16.27    2

Event 13  Women 100 Meter Sprint A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points

  4   735 Caroline MacConnel     Team West                13.71    5

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
0rder  1     Wind: -2.2
  1   131 Sharon Jakia           Aberdeen AC              12.97    9
  2   420 Rianna Sterricks       Lothian                  13.20    7
  3   609 Emma Rutherford        Tayside & N,E Fife       13.32    6

  5   557 Sarah Duff             Pitreavie AC             13.48    4
  6   483 Heather Bruce          Lothian                  13.78    3
  7   352 Anna Leishman          Forth Valley             13.89    2
  8   750 Ola Zuraakkowska       Team West                14.36    1

Event 14  Women 100 Meter Sprint B
=======================================================================

Event 16  Women 400 Meter Sprint A



  3   122 Alice Tait             Aberdeen AC              59.91    6
  4   534 Taygan Henry           Pitreavie AC           1:01.78    5
  5   666 Eilidh Reynolds        Tayside & N,E Fife     1:05.12    4
  6   710 Reagan Binnie          Team West              1:08.70    3

Event 18  Women Under 17 300 Meter Sprint A
=======================================================================

=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   258 Hannah Cameron         Edinburgh AC             57.54    9
  2   329 Elizabeth Thompson     Forth Valley             59.82    7

  5   448 Imogin Lewis           Lothian                  44.22    4
  6   862 Nicola Waite           VP Glasgow               44.93    3
  7   110 Sophie Jennings        Aberdeen AC              45.37    2
  8   350 Hayley Penman          Forth Valley             48.16    1

Event 19  Women Under 17 300 Meter Sprint B
=======================================================================

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   726 Katie Foss             Team West                40.82    9
  2   200 Niamh Edgar            Edinburgh AC             43.34    7
  3   644 Lucy Fraser            Tayside & N,E Fife       43.38    6
  4   567 Beth Aitken            Pitreavie AC             44.04    5

Event 21  Women 3000 Meter Race A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   503 Sarah Coutts           Pitreavie AC          10:40.41    9
  2   146 Kirsty Purcell         Aberdeen AC           10:43.15    7

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   681 Iona Esslemont         Tayside & N,E Fife       45.72    9
  2   506 Skye Marshall          Pitreavie AC             45.95    7
  3   245 Maddie Wilson          Edinburgh AC             47.41    6
  4   108 Morag Shepherd         Aberdeen AC              48.94    5

=======================================================================
  1   130 Caitlin Purcell        Aberdeen AC           11:01.82    9

Event 23  Girls Under 13 70 Meter Hurdles A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================

  3   490 Emily Andrew           Lothian               11:37.71    6
  4   646 Danielle McDermid      Tayside & N,E Fife    11:59.24    5

Event 22  Women 3000 Meter Race B
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points

  6   702 Sophie Ferguson        Team West                14.09    3
  7   664 Beth Collins           Tayside & N,E Fife       15.45    2

Event 24  Girls Under 13 70 Meter Hurdles B
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================

0rder  1     Wind: -1.8
  1   890 Lucy Carr              VP Glasgow               12.42    9
  2   167 Josie Laing            Aberdeen AC              12.79    7
  3   320 Lucy Boules            Forth Valley             13.49    6
  4   220 Kyna Forbes            Edinburgh AC             13.54    5
  5   536 Arianne Baillie        Pitreavie AC             14.04    4

0rder  1     Wind: -2.1
  1   898 Zoe Douglas            VP Glasgow               12.72    9
  2   349 Kirstin Penman         Forth Valley             13.68    7



=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
0rder  1     Wind: -2.8
  1   179 Ella Creamer           Aberdeen AC              12.68    9
  2   605 Lola Venditozzi        Tayside & N,E Fife       13.93    7

  3   154 Ellie McGee            Aberdeen AC              13.74    6
  4   521 Jaime-Lee Adie         Pitreavie AC             15.65    5

Event 26  Girls Under 15 75 Meter Hurdles A

  2   635 Jennifer Allan         Tayside & N,E Fife       15.83    7

Event 28  Women Under 17 80 Meter Hurdles A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
0rder  1     Wind: -3.4

  3   746 Emily Waltson          Team West                14.19    6

Event 27  Girls Under 15 75 Meter Hurdles B
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   161 Alice Mearns           Aberdeen AC              15.23    9

  7   308 Morgan Robertson       Forth Valley             14.14    2
  8   601 Rebekah Rose           Tayside & N,E Fife       15.23    1

Event 29  Women Under 17 80 Meter Hurdles  B
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================

  1   865 Ellie Davidson         VP Glasgow               12.45    9
  2   531 Isla Steel             Pitreavie AC             12.68    7
  3   467 Elena Clark            Lothian                  12.80    6
  4   203 Eilidh MacIntyre       Edinburgh AC             13.01    5
  5   707 Rachel Callan          Team West                13.21    4
  6   119 Erin Williams          Aberdeen AC              13.25    3

=======================================================================
0rder  1     Wind: -3.3
  1   118 Jane Davidson          Aberdeen AC              15.58    9
  2   842 Anna Forbes            VP Glasgow               16.99    7
  3   294 Laura Robertson        Edinburgh AC             17.75    6
  4   532 Tia Henry              Pitreavie AC             17.83    5

  1   201 Jessica Forrest        Edinburgh AC             13.98    9
  2   148 Jess Daniel            Aberdeen AC              14.53    7
  3   704 Lucy Mccormack         Team West                14.68    6

Event 31  Women 100 Meter Hurdles A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points

Event 34  Women Under 17 800 Meter Race A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
0rder  1
  1   325 Daisy Cumming          Forth Valley           2:25.61    9

  5   666 Eilidh Reynolds        Tayside & N,E Fife       20.08    4

Event 32  Women 100 Meter Hurdles B
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   640 Kerry Mann             Tayside & N,E Fife       20.17    9

  2   796 Charlie Frew           Team West              2:26.44    7
  3   166 Emma Swanson           Aberdeen AC            2:36.89    6

Event 35  Women Under 17 800 Meter Race B



  1   133 Iona McGuire           Aberdeen AC            2:44.98    9

Event 37  Women 800 Meter Race A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   173 Eilidh Prise           Aberdeen AC            2:25.55    9

=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================

  1   172 Veronique Oldham       Aberdeen AC            2:39.63    9
  2   628 Frankie D. Morris      Tayside & N,E Fife     2:47.78    7

Event 39  Girls Under 13 200 Meter Sprint A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================

  2   617 Sophie Kidd            Tayside & N,E Fife     2:26.03    7
  3   776 Margaret Newell        Team West              3:06.35    6

Event 38  Women 800 Meter Race B
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================

  5   167 Josie Laing            Aberdeen AC              30.51    4
  6   622 Erin Fraser            Tayside & N,E Fife       31.42    3
  7   320 Lucy Boules            Forth Valley             31.82    2

Event 40  Girls Under 13 200 Meter Sprint B
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points

0rder  1     Wind: -2.5
  1   582 Mica McCloud           Pitreavie AC             28.34    9
  2   890 Lucy Carr              VP Glasgow               29.16    7
  3   702 Sophie Ferguson        Team West                30.06    6
  4   278 Jedidah Ajala          Edinburgh AC             30.19    5

  5   889 Erin Downie            VP Glasgow               30.99    4
  6   669 Cora McMaster          Tayside & N,E Fife       31.67    3
  7   369 Mia Sokoluk            Forth Valley             32.57    2

Event 41  Girls Under 15 200 Meter Sprint A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================
0rder  1     Wind: -2.8
  1   708 Madeline Mckenzie      Team West                29.36    9
  2   577 Laurie Hunter          Pitreavie AC             30.26    7
  3   129 Anna McNeill           Aberdeen AC              30.31    6
  4   229 Chloe Lam              Edinburgh AC             30.86    5

  5   249 Marissa Maclean        Edinburgh AC             27.63    4
  6   720 Angelica Mayer         Team West                27.99    3
  7   367 Kirsten Bowie          Forth Valley             28.33    2

Event 42  Girls Under 15 200 Meter Sprint B
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================
0rder  1     Wind: -2.1
  1   593 Sophie Wallwork        Pitreavie AC             26.13    9
  2   163 Tamsin Fowlie          Aberdeen AC              26.28    7
  3   873 Evie Greig             VP Glasgow               26.60    6
  4   620 Eve Garry              Tayside & N,E Fife       26.94    5

=======================================================================
0rder  1     Wind: -2.5
  1   530 Rebecca Grieve         Pitreavie AC             26.68    9
  2   312 Ella Watson            Forth Valley             28.76    7
  3   128 Angela Kelly           Aberdeen AC              28.78    6



  5   251 Anise Macaulay-Orr     Edinburgh AC             29.24    4
  6   878 Lara Storrie           VP Glasgow               29.35    3

Event 43  Women Under 17 200 Meter Sprint A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================

  4   619 Katie Clark            Tayside & N,E Fife       29.02    5

  5   862 Nicola Waite           VP Glasgow               28.05    3.50
  7   567 Beth Aitken            Pitreavie AC             28.63    2

Event 44  Women Under 17 200 Meter Sprint B
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================

0rder  1     Wind: -1.8
  1   742 Alyson Bell            Team West                25.28    9
  2   644 Lucy Fraser            Tayside & N,E Fife       27.16    7
  3   162 Iona Brodie            Aberdeen AC              27.62    6
  4   355 Molly Cornes           Forth Valley             27.67    5
  5   286 Skye Waugh             Edinburgh AC             28.05    3.50

  6   570 Sophie Bath            Pitreavie AC             29.42    3

Event 45  Women 200 Meter Sprint A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
0rder  1     Wind: -2.8

0rder  1     Wind: -2.4
  1   181 Emma Barclay           Aberdeen AC              26.56    9
  2   726 Katie Foss             Team West                26.68    7
  3   200 Niamh Edgar            Edinburgh AC             27.84    6
  4   347 Lucy More              Forth Valley             28.34    5
  5   691 Isla Manning           Tayside & N,E Fife       28.87    4

  7   750 Ola Zuraakkowska       Team West                29.48    2

Event 46  Women 200 Meter Sprint B
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
0rder  1     Wind: NWI

  1   132 Roisin Harrison        Aberdeen AC              24.80    9
  2   645 Andrea Goodman         Tayside & N,E Fife       25.92    7
  3   329 Elizabeth Thompson     Forth Valley             26.55    6
  4   515 Ailsa Marsh            Pitreavie AC             26.94    5
  5   815 Robyn Taylor           VP Glasgow               27.15    4
  6   420 Rianna Sterricks       Lothian                  27.32    3

=======================================================================
0rder  1
  1   251 Anise Macaulay-Orr     Edinburgh AC           2:25.98    9
  2   874 Holly Kirkwood         VP Glasgow             2:31.92    7
  3   494 Olivia Clark           Lothian                2:31.93    6
  4   709 Cody McHolm            Team West              2:33.27    5

  1   131 Sharon Jakia           Aberdeen AC              26.12    9
  2   609 Emma Rutherford        Tayside & N,E Fife       26.85    7
  3   735 Caroline MacConnel     Team West                27.70    6

Event 47  Girls Under 15 800 Meter Race A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points

  5   316 Amy Cully              Forth Valley           2:34.41    4
  6   179 Ella Creamer           Aberdeen AC            2:41.29    3
  7   630 Faithe Duffy           Tayside & N,E Fife     2:48.60    2

Event 48  Girls Under 15 800 Meter Race B
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points



3 490 Emily Andrew           Lothian              5;47.58    6

=======================================================================
  1   305 Caitlin Christie       Forth Valley           2:27.23    9
  2   273 Carly Smith            Edinburgh AC           2:27.54    7
  3   799 Isla Scott             Team West              2:33.32    6
  4   139 Kirstin Grant          Aberdeen AC            2:40.72    5
  5   629 Eva Duke               Tayside & N,E Fife     2:51.06    4

  2   664 Beth Collins           Tayside & N,E Fife     2:39.80    7
  3   232 Orlaith Shepherd       Edinburgh AC           2:45.28    6
  4   152 Abby Farquhar          Aberdeen AC            2:45.30    5
  5   889 Erin Downie            VP Glasgow             2:47.36    4
  6   369 Mia Sokoluk            Forth Valley           2:52.42    3

Event 50  Girls Under 13 800 Meter Race B

Event 49  Girls Under 13 800 Meter Race A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   536 Arianne Baillie        Pitreavie AC           2:39.33    9

  4   896 Ruth Walsh             VP Glasgow             2:56.87    5
  5   370 Ellie Candlish         Forth Valley           3:02.35    4
 --   158 Lucy Todd              Aberdeen AC                 DQ

Event 52  Girls Under 15 1500 Meter Race A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points

=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   583 Aaliyah McCloud        Pitreavie AC           2:43.44    9
  2   639 Erin Lee               Tayside & N,E Fife     2:44.76    7
  3   202 Dashka MacDonaldr      Edinburgh AC           2:48.28    6

Event 55  Women 1500 Meter Race A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   503 Sarah Coutts           Pitreavie AC           5:21.46    9
  2   104 Kirsty Oldham          Aberdeen AC            5:23.16    7

=======================================================================
  1   109 Phoebe Armstrong       Aberdeen AC            4:56.04    9
  2   237 Sorcha Shepherd        Edinburgh AC           4:59.83    7
  3   589 Erin MacFarlane        Pitreavie AC           5:13.55    6
  4   643 Isla Caroll            Tayside & N,E Fife     5:22.23    5
  5   752 Jessie Gilchrist       Team West              5:27.42    4

Event 57  Women 4x100 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    Team                                                 Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Aberdeen AC  'A'                                      51.55    9
  2 Tayside & N,E Fife  'A'                               52.61    7

  4   653 Shania King            Tayside & N,E Fife     6:09.47    5

Event 56  Women 1500 Meter Race B
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   171 Hannah Mutch           Aberdeen AC            5:32.87    9

  3 Pitreavie AC  'A'                                     53.61    6
  4 Team West  'A'                                        57.06    5

Event 58  Women Under 17 4x100 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    Team                                                 Finals  Points
=======================================================================



  1 Team West  'A'                                        50.6h    9
  2 Aberdeen AC  'A'                                      52.4h    7
  3 Tayside & N,E Fife  'A'                               52.9h    6
  4 Edinburgh AC  'A'                                     53.7h    5
  5 VP Glasgow  'A'                                       53.8h    4
  6 Forth Valley  'A'                                     54.3h    3

  1 Forth Valley  'A'                                     53.37    9
  2 Tayside & N,E Fife  'A'                               53.87    7
  3 Pitreavie AC  'A'                                     54.68    6
  4 VP Glasgow  'A'                                       54.80    5
  5 Aberdeen AC  'A'                                      55.41    4
  6 Team West  'A'                                        55.73    3

  7 Pitreavie AC  'A'                                     55.2h    2

Event 59  Women Under 15 4x100 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    Team                                                 Finals  Points
=======================================================================

  2 Team West  'A'                                        57.45    7
  3 Edinburgh AC  'A'                                     57.86    6
  4 VP Glasgow  'A'                                       59.16    5
  5 Aberdeen AC  'A'                                    1:00.38    4
  6 Tayside & N,E Fife  'A'                             1:00.42    3
  7 Forth Valley  'A'                                   1:01.14    2

  7 Edinburgh AC  'A'                                     58.18    2

Event 60  Girls Under 13 4x100 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    Team                                                 Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Pitreavie AC  'A'                                     57.03    9

Event 112  Women Hammer Throw A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Flight  1
  1   234 Natalie Robbins        Edinburgh AC            58.15m    9

Event 61  Women 4x400 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    Team                                                 Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Aberdeen AC  'A'                                    4:25.47    9
  2 Tayside & N,E Fife  'A'                             4:36.68    7

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   813 Katie Ord              VP Glasgow              48.37m    9
  2   117 Emma Williams          Aberdeen AC             26.73m    7
  3   650 Debbie Letham          Tayside & N,E Fife      15.00m    6
 --   737 Rachel Pugh            Team West                 FOUL

  2   802 Mhairi Porterfield     VP Glasgow              50.08m    7
  3   701 Heather Fawcett        Team West               46.59m    6
  4   699 April Heggie           Tayside & N,E Fife      34.13m    5
  5   101 Fiona Davidson         Aberdeen AC             29.32m    4

Event 113  Women Hammer Throw B
=======================================================================

  3   352 Anna Leishman          Forth Valley            10.22m   3.8   6
  4   815 Robyn Taylor           VP Glasgow              10.02m   2.6   5

Event 115  Women Triple Jump A
============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1   205 Ellie O'Hara           Edinburgh AC            11.89m   9.9   9
  2   707 Rachel Callan          Team West               10.30m   5.4   7



  5   488 Rachel Johnstone       Lothian                  9.76m   3.8   4
  6   679 Phoebe Moncur          Tayside & N,E Fife       8.14m   1.8   3

Event 116  Women Triple Jump B

Event 118  Girls Under 15 High Jump A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   873 Evie Greig             VP Glasgow               1.50m    9
  2   481 Kate Harvie            Lothian                  1.40m    6.50

============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1   280 Anna Swan              Edinburgh AC             9.34m   1.3   9
  2   784 Emma Miller            Team West                8.59m   3.0   7
  3   602 Lauryn Wood            Tayside & N,E Fife       7.73m   2.4   6

=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   179 Ella Creamer           Aberdeen AC              1.30m    9
  2   649 Hazel Will             Tayside & N,E Fife       1.20m    7
 --   878 Lara Storrie           VP Glasgow                  NH

  2   128 Angela Kelly           Aberdeen AC              1.40m    6.50
  4   594 Holly Gordon           Pitreavie AC             1.40m    5
  5   635 Jennifer Allan         Tayside & N,E Fife       1.40m    4
  6   220 Kyna Forbes            Edinburgh AC             1.35m    3
 --   709 Cody McHolm            Team West                   NH

Event 119  Girls Under 15 High Jump B

  3   601 Rebekah Rose           Tayside & N,E Fife       9.25m    6
  4   531 Isla Steel             Pitreavie AC             9.11m    5
  5   355 Molly Cornes           Forth Valley             8.38m    4
  6   226 Mariem Ndiaye          Edinburgh AC             8.06m    3
  7   108 Morag Shepherd         Aberdeen AC              7.87m    2

Event 122  Women Under 17 Shot Put B

Event 121  Women Under 17 Shot Put A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   716 Vivian Durah           Team West               12.02m    9
  2   867 Hayley Berry           VP Glasgow              10.84m    7

  4   684 Lesley Rogers          Tayside & N,E Fife       6.44m    5
  5   742 Alyson Bell            Team West                6.42m    4

Event 124  Women Pole Vault A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================

=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   869 Aimee Hendry           VP Glasgow               7.92m    9
  2   120 Una McGee              Aberdeen AC              7.84m    7
  3   568 Eilish DeSwarte        Pitreavie AC             7.74m    6

  2   577 Laurie Hunter          Pitreavie AC             4.36m   4.5   7
  3   220 Kyna Forbes            Edinburgh AC             3.97m   2.3   6
  4   154 Ellie McGee            Aberdeen AC              3.87m   6.6   5

  1   111 Ailsa Gault            Aberdeen AC              2.50m    9

Event 127  Girls Under 13 Long Jump A
============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1   898 Zoe Douglas            VP Glasgow               4.38m   5.6   9



  5   349 Kirstin Penman         Forth Valley             3.85m   2.1   4
  6   779 Courtney Fraser        Team West                3.82m   5.3   3
  7   669 Cora McMaster          Tayside & N,E Fife       3.68m   4.4   2

  3   320 Lucy Boules            Forth Valley             3.71m   4.5   6
  4   893 Zoe Loughrey           VP Glasgow               3.66m   2.2   5
  5   622 Erin Fraser            Tayside & N,E Fife       3.49m   3.9   4
  6   783 Erin McKay             Team West                3.33m   5.2   3
  7   149 Esther Barker          Aberdeen AC              2.65m   6.0   2

Event 130  Girls Under 15 Shot Put A

Event 128  Girls Under 13 Long Jump B
============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1   583 Aaliyah McCloud        Pitreavie AC             4.26m   3.8   9
  2   292 Marianna MacLean       Edinburgh AC             3.93m   4.2   7

  4   350 Hayley Penman          Forth Valley             6.68m    5
  5   273 Carly Smith            Edinburgh AC             6.59m    4
  6   709 Cody McHolm            Team West                5.85m    3
  7   693 Amarchi Okeke          Tayside & N,E Fife       5.84m    2

Event 131  Girls Under 15 Shot Put B
=======================================================================

=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   879 Meghan Porterfield     VP Glasgow              11.56m    9
  2   163 Tamsin Fowlie          Aberdeen AC              7.60m    7
  3   594 Holly Gordon           Pitreavie AC             7.15m    6

=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   802 Mhairi Porterfield     VP Glasgow              32.49m    9
  2   737 Rachel Pugh            Team West               29.11m    7
  3   699 April Heggie           Tayside & N,E Fife      28.53m    6

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   125 Lydia Barker           Aberdeen AC              7.38m    9
  2   875 Beth Bushell           VP Glasgow               5.75m    7
  3   237 Sorcha Shepherd        Edinburgh AC             5.33m    6

Event 133  Women Discus Throw A

  1   602 Lauryn Wood            Tayside & N,E Fife      22.40m    9
  2   813 Katie Ord              VP Glasgow              22.33m    7
  3   117 Emma Williams          Aberdeen AC             20.66m    6
  4   790 Patricia Philips       Team West               13.49m    5

Event 136  Women High Jump A
=======================================================================

  4   150 Julie Tuck             Aberdeen AC             27.24m    5
  5   234 Natalie Robbins        Edinburgh AC            21.00m    4

Event 134  Women Discus Throw B
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================

Event 137  Women High Jump B
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   107 Carmen Neat            Aberdeen AC              1.70m    9
  2   627 Lucy Holden            Tayside & N,E Fife       1.55m    7
  3   831 Niamh Cameron-Coyl     VP Glasgow               1.50m    6
  4   532 Tia Henry              Pitreavie AC             1.45m    5



=======================================================================
  1   150 Julie Tuck             Aberdeen AC              1.40m    9

Event 139  Girls Under 15 Discus Throw A

Event 140  Girls Under 15 Discus Throw B
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   125 Lydia Barker           Aberdeen AC             17.02m    9
  2   875 Beth Bushell           VP Glasgow              12.30m    7

=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   128 Angela Kelly           Aberdeen AC             28.79m    9
  2   879 Meghan Porterfield     VP Glasgow              28.72m    7
  3   593 Sophie Wallwork        Pitreavie AC            18.23m    6

  3   488 Rachel Johnstone       Lothian                  4.92m   2.0   6
  4   869 Aimee Hendry           VP Glasgow               4.91m   4.2   5
  5   347 Lucy More              Forth Valley             4.21m   1.4   3
  5   567 Beth Aitken            Pitreavie AC             4.21m   6.5   4
  7   280 Anna Swan              Edinburgh AC             4.06m   2.5   2
  8   607 Chloe Lyons            Tayside & N,E Fife       3.45m   4.4   1

Event 142  Women Under 17 Long Jump A
============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1   717 Leah Keisler           Team West                5.18m   8.4   9
  2   119 Erin Williams          Aberdeen AC              4.98m   2.8   7

  3   371 Sophie Williams        Forth Valley             4.11m   9.5   6
  4   226 Mariem Ndiaye          Edinburgh AC             4.04m   2.4   5
  5   743 Kate Beel              Team West                3.98m   6.6   4
  6   864 Keira Maxwell          VP Glasgow               3.80m   4.3   3
  7   684 Lesley Rogers          Tayside & N,E Fife       3.35m   5.7   2

Event 145  Women Under 17 Discus Throw A

Event 143  Women Under 17 Long Jump B
============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1   467 Elena Clark            Lothian                  4.58m   NWI   9
  2   141 Abigail Robertson      Aberdeen AC              4.33m   4.4   7

  4   601 Rebekah Rose           Tayside & N,E Fife      26.05m    5
  5   201 Jessica Forrest        Edinburgh AC            25.16m    4
  6   308 Morgan Robertson       Forth Valley            16.65m    3
  7   568 Eilish DeSwarte        Pitreavie AC            15.61m    2

Event 146  Women Under 17 Discus Throw B

=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   867 Hayley Berry           VP Glasgow              35.55m    9
  2   120 Una McGee              Aberdeen AC             27.98m    7
  3   716 Vivian Durah           Team West               26.83m    6

  4   226 Mariem Ndiaye          Edinburgh AC            15.59m    5

Event 148  Girls Under 15 Long Jump A
============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind Points

=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   864 Keira Maxwell          VP Glasgow              32.81m    9
  2   119 Erin Williams          Aberdeen AC             19.64m    7
  3   684 Lesley Rogers          Tayside & N,E Fife      16.40m    6



============================================================================
  1   874 Holly Kirkwood         VP Glasgow               5.15m   6.4   9

  8   161 Alice Mearns           Aberdeen AC              3.63m   3.1   1

Event 149  Girls Under 15 Long Jump B
============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1   273 Carly Smith            Edinburgh AC             4.21m   6.2   9

  2   530 Rebecca Grieve         Pitreavie AC             4.90m   5.2   7
  3   720 Angelica Mayer         Team West                4.89m   5.8   6
  4   481 Kate Harvie            Lothian                  4.86m   7.3   5
  5   249 Marissa Maclean        Edinburgh AC             4.40m   5.0   4
  6   312 Ella Watson            Forth Valley             4.32m   4.4   3
  7   614 Alex Tully             Tayside & N,E Fife       3.85m   4.2   2

Event 152  Women Shot Put A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   802 Mhairi Porterfield     VP Glasgow              12.68m    9
  2   234 Natalie Robbins        Edinburgh AC             9.71m    7

  2   594 Holly Gordon           Pitreavie AC             4.18m   5.6   6
  2   746 Emily Waltson          Team West                4.18m   3.0   7
  4   367 Kirsten Bowie          Forth Valley             4.15m   5.6   5
  5   875 Beth Bushell           VP Glasgow               4.13m   3.4   4
  6   660 Chaela Elder           Tayside & N,E Fife       3.74m   9.4   3
  7   125 Lydia Barker           Aberdeen AC              3.56m   5.6   2

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   813 Katie Ord              VP Glasgow               9.56m    9
  2   101 Fiona Davidson         Aberdeen AC              8.38m    7
  3   268 Alexandra Vallance     Edinburgh AC             7.46m    6
  4   557 Sarah Duff             Pitreavie AC             6.29m    5

  3   532 Tia Henry              Pitreavie AC             9.43m    6
  4   150 Julie Tuck             Aberdeen AC              8.46m    5
  5   737 Rachel Pugh            Team West                8.44m    4
  6   650 Debbie Letham          Tayside & N,E Fife       6.53m    3

Event 153  Women Shot Put B
=======================================================================

  1   201 Jessica Forrest        Edinburgh AC             1.50m    7
  3   141 Abigail Robertson      Aberdeen AC              1.40m    5.50
  3   355 Molly Cornes           Forth Valley             1.40m    5.50
  3   531 Isla Steel             Pitreavie AC             1.40m    4
  6   607 Chloe Lyons            Tayside & N,E Fife       1.30m    3
  7   704 Lucy Mccormack         Team West                1.25m    2

  5   790 Patricia Philips       Team West                5.56m    4

Event 155  Women Under 17 High Jump A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   865 Ellie Davidson         VP Glasgow               1.50m    9

  3   148 Jess Daniel            Aberdeen AC              1.25m    6

Event 158  Women Long Jump A
============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================

Event 156  Women Under 17 High Jump B
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   286 Skye Waugh             Edinburgh AC             1.40m    9
  2   506 Skye Marshall          Pitreavie AC             1.35m    7



  1   842 Anna Forbes            VP Glasgow               5.24m   5.2   9

============================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
  1   111 Ailsa Gault            Aberdeen AC              4.61m   5.0   9
  2   831 Niamh Cameron-Coyl     VP Glasgow               4.43m   5.3   7
  3   735 Caroline MacConnel     Team West                4.34m   3.7   6

  2   118 Jane Davidson          Aberdeen AC              5.05m   6.2   7
  3   352 Anna Leishman          Forth Valley             4.73m   5.6   6
  4   784 Emma Miller            Team West                4.58m   4.2   5
  5   557 Sarah Duff             Pitreavie AC             4.32m   3.9   4
  6   679 Phoebe Moncur          Tayside & N,E Fife       3.76m   4.9   3

Event 159  Women Long Jump B

  3   842 Anna Forbes            VP Glasgow              26.96m    6
  4   150 Julie Tuck             Aberdeen AC             23.62m    5
  5   737 Rachel Pugh            Team West               17.65m    4
  6   568 Eilish DeSwarte        Pitreavie AC            14.36m    3

Event 162  Women Javelin Throw B
=======================================================================

Event 161  Women Javelin Throw A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   699 April Heggie           Tayside & N,E Fife      31.53m    9
  2   268 Alexandra Vallance     Edinburgh AC            30.84m    7

Event 164  Girls Under 13 Shot Put A
=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   779 Courtney Fraser        Team West                9.45m    9
  2   893 Zoe Loughrey           VP Glasgow               7.17m    7

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   602 Lauryn Wood            Tayside & N,E Fife      26.90m    9
  2   124 Catriona Pennet        Aberdeen AC             19.87m    7
  3   245 Maddie Wilson          Edinburgh AC            16.52m    6
  4   790 Patricia Philips       Team West                5.85m    5

=======================================================================
    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   781 Emily Williams         Team West                6.17m    9
  2   890 Lucy Carr              VP Glasgow               5.90m    7
  3   349 Kirstin Penman         Forth Valley             5.45m    6

  3   582 Mica McCloud           Pitreavie AC             6.93m    6
  4   225 Nimi Fakunle           Edinburgh AC             6.71m    5
  5   370 Ellie Candlish         Forth Valley             5.53m    4
  6   129 Anna McNeill           Aberdeen AC              5.10m    3
  7   651 Eve Miller             Tayside & N,E Fife       4.27m    2

Event 165  Girls Under 13 Shot Put B

======================================================================================
    1) Aberdeen AC                496        2) VP Glasgow                352
    3) Tayside & N,E Fife         327        4) Team West                 319
    5) Edinburgh AC               305        6) Pitreavie AC              303
    7) Forth Valley               192.50     8) Lothian                    90.50

  4   580 Niamh Stephen          Pitreavie AC             5.02m    5
  5   149 Esther Barker          Aberdeen AC              5.00m    4
  6   232 Orlaith Shepherd       Edinburgh AC             4.42m    3
  7   639 Erin Lee               Tayside & N,E Fife       3.92m    2
======================================================================================
                        Women - Team Rankings - 83 Events Scored


